
Dear Holy Child Alumnae, Parents and Friends,  
 
As we start to experience the first glimmers of warm weather and our seniors 
prepare to embark on their next chapters, we are reminded that every 
moment of the Holy Child journey, from a student’s first day to her final walk 
across the graduation stage, is shaped by the strength of our community and 
support of our Annual Giving initiatives including the Fund for Holy Child and 
Fund-a-Tiger Gala.  
Your annual support bridges the gap between tuition and the true cost of a 
Holy Child education. It allows us to attract and retain exceptional teachers 
and staff who see and support each girl as an individual. Your investment fuels 
academic programs that evolve with the modern world, ensuring our students 
are not just prepared but empowered. And it nurtures the whole girl, mind, 
body, and spirit, through the co-curricular and extracurricular opportunities 
that make Holy Child such a joyful place to grow.  
Please review for accuracy this “Printer’s Proof” which reflects gifts this 
fiscal year (July 1-June 30) as of April 1, 2025. We are so grateful for your 
generosity and want to ensure that you are properly recognized.   
There’s still time to make an impact! Please consider making an early gift to 
Actions Not Words Day which will take place on May 22. We need your help to 
reach our $157,896 goal by June 30. Visit Holychild.org/give to donate today.  
On behalf of the young women who benefit from your generosity, thank you!  
 
Actions Not Words, 
 

Dr. Shannon Gomez, P’31 
Head of School 
 
P.S. Donors at the Willow Circle or above ($1,961+) are invited to our Leadership 
Reception on May 29. Members of our Mayfield Society should save the date for the Head 
of School Recognition Dinner on November 13.



$89,915/$150,000 
170/500 6% 
500 donors

Holy Child Fundraising 
This reflects gifts received as of April 1, 2025 

Thank you! Your support means so 
much to so many. Go Tigers!

Amounts needed to reach our goals

Annual Giving
(Fund for Holy Child, Fund-a-Tiger, Gala)
$1,244,104 Raised

Fund for Holy Child
$555,845 Raised

Current Family Giving
80% (Let’s beat last year’s record of 86%)
$432,216 Raised

Gifts for Today 
The Fund for Holy Child is the foundation of 
Annual Giving. Every student, teacher, and 
program at Holy Child benefits. While often 
described as “bridging the gap” between 
tuition revenue and operating expenses, the 
Fund is so much more. 

The generosity of the entire community is 
needed to sustain the dynamic programs 
that define the Holy Child experience. Strong 
support of the Fund provides the financial 
stability necessary to seize new opportunities, 
weather challenges, and most importantly, 
help each girl reach her full potential. 

If you plan to give today, the Fund for 
Holy Child is our primary funding need. 

Gifts for Tomorrow 
Planned giving can offer creative, strategic ways 
to support Holy Child while also providing you 
and your family with tax and other benefits. 

When you include Holy Child in your long-term 
charitable plans, you ensure we will always be 
that special school where girls become their 
best selves. 

Please contact advancement@holychild.org or 
call 301-365-0955 to discuss how you can include 
Holy Child in your estate planning. 

“The environment that Holy Child creates encourages 
the young ladies to be confident, independent, 
supportive of one another, and to aim high.” 
     Lisa & Everett Deanes, P’25 

“As an alumna, parents, and grandparents at Holy 
Child, we see the mission has remained steady; 
nurturing each girl to be the woman they are capable of 
being while retaining their faith and integrity.” 
     Patti ’70 & Jorge Garayta, P ’01, GP ’23, ‘25 

“We see the positive impact every day. She believes in herself and has close 
friendships. Her teachers, coaches, and everyone else she encounters 
at Holy Child have created a safe and caring environment where she has 
thrived.” 
     Stephanie & Toby Albright, P’29 

Why do you give? Are you passionate about innovative curriculum or the arts? 
You can designate your support to what you BELIEVE in and help us close the 
gap. Make your early gift to Actions Not Words Day!

Why we give

20%

$144,155

$157,896

$89,915
Current

$150,000
Our Goal

170
Current

500
Our Goal

Alums! 
Your support matters! 
Take ACTION today!

Together, We Can Bridge this Gap! 
Today, we invite you to join with us by making an early gift 
to Actions Not Words Day 2025.  

Actions Not 
Words Day 
Celebrating our 
school’s motto! 

Give early and help 
us reach our goal!

May 22 

Alumnae Giving 
    
    $ RAISED 

    PARTICIPATION 



Giving CirclesHoly Child Printer’s Proof

Trish & Christopher Abell 
Ronnie Ahern 
Jennifer & Wes Albrecht 
Missy ‘73 & Dan Attridge 
Kelly & Thad Bingel 
Patricia & Jose Bou
Gerry & Jim Breen 
Ellen & Nat Calamis 
Connie ‘82 & Pat Caulfield 
Vivian & Trevor Chaplick 
Dory & Chad Clark 
Christi & Chase Cox 
Laurian & Bryan Eckle 
Meg & Hossein Ejtemai 
Patti Farrell & Dennis Yee
Martha Fleury
The Helen Clay Frick Foundation 
Debra & Dean Graham 
Grayson Hanes 
Alicia ‘93 & Brian Henneberry 
Jessica & AJ Janjikian 
Marina Kotova & 
   Seyfeddin Roustamov 
Gerard B. Lambert Foundation 
Michelle & Jay Lee 
Ginger & Brett Loper 
Karen & Bill Lumpkin 

Donors at the Willow Circle or above 
($1,961+) are invited to our Leadership 
Reception on May 29.

1846 $100,000+ 

Fran Soistman 

Holy Child $25,000-$49,999 

Kelly & Thad Bingel 
Gerard B. Lambert Foundation 
Suzanne ‘83 & Mark Matan 
Julie & Chad Sweet 
 
Cornelia Connelly 
$10,000-$24,999 

Jennifer & Wes Albrecht 
Missy ‘73 & Dan Attridge 
Connie ‘82 & Pat Caulfield 
Dory & Chad Clark 
Caroline & Liam Coakley 
Coakley & Williams Construction, Inc. 
The Cornelius J. & Ellen P. Coakley 
   Family Foundation 
Christi & Chase Cox 
Laurian & Bryan Eckle 
April McClain-Delaney & 
   John Delaney 
Elizabeth & Paul Musselman 
Angie & Guy Paolozzi 
Mary & Joe Seidel 
The Shepherd Foundation 
Society of the Holy Child Jesus 
Nicole & Bryan Thomas 
Mary† & Louis Warchot  

Head of School 
$5,000-$9,999 

Trish & Christopher Abell 
Rosina & George Aguiar 
Ronnie Ahern 
Stacie & Cabby Aman 
Patricia & Jose Bou 
Gerry & Jim Breen 
Danielle & Geoffrey Burr 

Kimberly & John Manthei 
Suzanne ’83 & Mark Matan
April McClain-Delaney & 
   John Delaney 
Darcy & Malcolm Marshall 
Elizabeth & Paul Musselman 
Nancy & Pat Noonan 
Katie & Jeremiah Norton 
Alix O’Malley 
Suellen & Nick Paleologos 
Angie & Guy Paolozzi 
Mildred Patterson & Marc Grossman 
Anita & Pat Philbin 
Kat & Chris Sakara 
Mary & Joe Seidel 
Ann & Matt Snowling 
Fran Soistman 
Brooke & Michael Stanton 
Betsy & David Stewart 
Courtney & David Straus 
Martha Washington Straus 
  - Harry H. Straus Foundation
Julie & Chad Sweet 
Nicole & Bryan Thomas 
Katie ‘90 & Bob Tyson 
Mary† & Louis Warchot 
Joyce & Caleb Ward 

Ellen & Nat Calamis 
Vivian & Trevor Chaplick 
Chip & Barbara Comstock 
Delaney Charitable Foundation 
Cindy & Mark Derrick 
Aimee & Al Dominick 
Meg & Hossein Ejtemai 
Patti Farrell & Dennis Yee
Martha Fleury 
The Helen Clay Frick Foundation 
Megan & Lawrence Gleason 
Christina & Stephen Grimberg 
Grayson Hanes 
Kim & Nick Hayman 
Alicia ‘93 & Brian Henneberry 
Patricia & Gerald Hoefler 
Jessica & AJ Janjikian 
Marina Kotova & 
   Seyfeddin Roustamov 
Michelle & Jay Lee 
Christina & John Lepore 
Ginger & Brett Loper 
Karen & Bill Lumpkin 
Annie & Mike Magruder 
Kimberly & John Manthei 
Darcy & Malcolm Marshall
Kirsten & David Martin 
Nancy & Pat Noonan 
Carolyn & Ed Nordberg 
Katie & Jeremiah Norton 
Alix O’Malley 
Megan & John Paleologos 
Suellen & Nick Paleologos 
Amy & Scott Palumbo 
Mildred Patterson & Marc Grossman 
Payroll Network, Inc. 
Anita & Pat Philbin 
Kat & Chris Sakara 
The William J. Shaw Family 
   Foundation 
Diane & William Shaw 
Ann & Matt Snowling 
Brooke & Michael Stanton 
Betsy & David Stewart 
Courtney & David Straus 
Martha Washington Straus 
   - Harry H. Straus Foundation 
Katie ‘90 & Bob Tyson 
Roxana & Edwin Villegas 
Joyce & Caleb Ward 
Kristine & Jim Willard 
Charlie Wolf 
Cheryl & Peter Zimmer 

Mayfield Society

This Printer’s Proof reflects gifts to our Annual Giving initiatives (Fund for Holy 
Child and the Fund-a-Tiger Gala) received as of April 1, 2025. Gifts to restricted 
funds will be included in the final published annual report released in the Fall. 
Unfulfilled pledges are not reflected in this proof. 

Please review and contact advancement@holychild.org with any corrections. 

These generous donors have made gifts of $5,000 or more to the Fund for 
Holy Child. The Fund remains our highest philanthropic priority because it 
ensures Holy Child and our students are prepared to meet the wants of the age, 
whatever they may be. 

Members of our Mayfield Society should save the date for the Head of 
School Recognition Dinner on November 13.

Actions Not Words Day is May 22!  Give early at holychild.org/give† = deceased



Kristen & Daniel Coughlan 
Coughlin Transportation 
Drew Coughlin 
Frances Cunningham 
Caroline Curtin & Merritt Connell 
Helen Curtin† 
Kerri Davis & Alan Pentz 
Liz & Octavio Delasobera 
Mary & Michael Denger 
Joan Donahue 
Elizabeth & Daniel Duke 
Anne & Bob Easby-Smith 
Anne Emmet 
Carmelina & Dave Evans 
Stephanie ‘79 & Peter Farrell 
Federal Parking, Inc. 
Meg & Bob Ferris 
Cece Garner ‘15 
Gartner, Inc. 
Lauren Gavaris & Chris Cusack 
Kirstin Gibbs & Stephen Fedorchak 
Angela Gilbride ‘68 
Karen & Tom Gilday 
Maureen ‘87 & Rick Grant 
Jennifer & Steve Hazleton 
Lolly Heller ‘03 
Sarah & Michael Henry 
Hodge, Hart & Schleifer 
Robin ‘86 & Raymond Hoeymans 
Meredith & Matt Holahan 
Bommy Hong Mershon & 
   Tony Mershon 
Ali & Patrick Hooper 
Jane & Tony Horn 
Johanna ‘99 & Barclay Howe 
Melissa & Paul Huey-Burns 
Claire & Kevin Hughes 
Mary Beth ‘74 & Tom† Humen 
Chrisy Jelen & Jack Jaeger 
Crannough Jones 
Margaret Jones-Keegan & Neil Keegan 
Jess & Brendon Kelley 
Janet & Patrick Kennedy 
Christine & Jay Kim 
Amy & Bill Knight 
Melissa & Steve Laskin 
Mercedes & Kevin Laudano 
Molly & Bill LeBlanc 
Lerch, Early & Brewer 
Marisa & Fred Luchsinger 

Willow $1,961-$4,999 

A. Dominick Events 
Tiffany & Christopher Albina 
Lisa & Jim Barnacle 
Adelaide & John Barrett 
Hilary & William Bednarz 
Pam & Joe Bellino 
Melissa & Tim Bender 
Catherine & Carson Bise 
Tara Bradshaw & Jason Newton 
Jennifer & Vincent Burke 
Egan & Billy Cannon 
Carolyn & Matthew Carroccio 
Melanie & Tristan Caudron 
Colleen & Chris Clarke 
Jennifer & Gary Cook 
Maria & Tim Covell 
Fran & John Cox 
Creative Planning 
Martha & Tom Daly 
Kelly Derrick 
Dani & Rob DeWitt 
Liz & Colin Dobbins 
Lindsey Williams Drath & Ethan Drath 
Andrea Dykes & Jeremy Fishelberg 
Kristina Esposito & Woody Talcove 
Dan Estrada 
Melissa & Jim Fitzgerald 
Jessi ‘01 & Tim Frend 
Eli Friedman 
Susan & Joel Fuller 
Stephanie & Matthew Geary 
Maria & Demetri Giakoumatos 
Kim & Sean Glynn 
Shannon & Art Gomez 
Debra & Dean Graham 
Lynn ‘80 & Gillis Green 
Caroline & Michael Hickey 
Julie & Jason Hobbs 
Meeta Kaur & Banjot Chanana 
Lisa Kerr & Jim Cherry 
Rita Madden & Michael Holland 
Sally & Malcolm Marshall 
Kyley & John McGeeney 
Erica Mudd & Michael Hodge 
Gillian & John Mullins 
Jenn & Bernard Najar 
Ginny & Grant Noel 
Laura & Curtis O’Keefe 

Natalie Ludaway 
Alli ‘92 & Brian Lumpkin 
Andrea & Tom Lynch 
Molly Mark & Chris Doppman 
Michelle Martin ‘91 
Ruth Anne McCormick ‘69 
Julie & Matthew McFarland 
Sarah & Daniel McLaren 
Paula & Trip McLaughlin 
Courtney & Mike McMahon 
Kelly McMahon & Mark Squier 
Jill & Paul McNamara 
Rebecca & Scott Meissner 
Kirsi & Walter Mendoza 
Merck Foundation 
Anne Metz 
Susan & Nick Milano 
Sabina Mirzayeva & Sanan Mirzayev 
Suzi ‘74 & Gus Montes de Oca 
Martha Moran ‘73 & George Meyer 
Laura Morlock & David Celentano 
Nicole & Michael Muehr 
Ashleigh & Bo Murray 
Bronwen & Daniel Naude 
Susan & Daniel Nester 
Sai Newton Tryer 
Rickie Niceta 
Anne-Noel Occhialino & Jon Gannon 
Kathy & Kevin O’Connor 
Liz & PJ O’Donnell 
Judy O’Grady & Chris Kabatt 
Owen Family Foundation 
Dolores & Donato Padula 
Kathleen & Doug Pagliaro 
Bridget & Greg Papa 
Kiersten & Justin Peterson 
Jo Jo ‘11 & David Pim 
Maureen & Jack Potter 
Karen Queen-LeBoo & Herb LeBoo 
Susan ‘99 & Dave Raff 
Fran & Tony Rankin 
Edith & Marc Rankin 
Cate Redmond ‘21 
Vance Redmond 
Catherine & Brian Richards 
Jeannette Roegge 
Marla & John Roeser 
Marie ‘70 & Mark Ruhe 
Sandy Spring Bank 
Christy ‘92 & Chris Scango 

Kristen & Christopher Ondeck 
Bronson & Paul Oosterhuis 
Kelly & Ben Opipari 
Brooke & Ben Roth 
Anne Brooks & JR Rudzki 
Colleen & Andrew Ryan 
Natalie & Robert Silverman 
Claire & Jon Slabaugh 
Desiree ‘98 & Matt Speicher 
Laura & Hugh Steuart 
Eugene Sullivan 
Anne-Wesley & Cornell Teague 
Meg & Brian Thompson 
Mary Ellen & Don Tomasso 
Jana & Michael Toner 
Kristin & Ed Treacy 
Dana Visalli-Gold 
Mary Gail Wolf 
 
Blue/Gold $500-$1,960 

ADP 
Stephanie & Toby Albright 
George Albright 
Kristine & Todd Anderson 
Eliza Andonova & Eric Tew 
Sarah & Paul Andrews 
Debbie & Steve Anzalone 
Rebecca & Chris Anzidei 
LaShon & McKell Beamon
Courtenay & John Begert 
Suzanne & Sig Behrens 
Maggie & Chris Berry 
Jess ’00 & Wes Bieligk 
Courtney & Thomas Billings 
Carrie Bittman-Nicoletti ‘85 
Mona & Wes Boatwright 
Booz Allen Hamilton 
Elizabeth & Dave Brooks 
Deborah & David Brooks 
Kimberly & Patrick Browne 
Erin ‘92 & Alex Bryer 
Barbara Byers & Alex Flecker 
Monica & Mauricio Calcagno 
Stephanie Carrick & Jed Elswick 
Nicole Chapple & Jason Byrd 
Sheryl & Patrick Christmas 
Giselle ‘96 & Mike Colavita 
Brandy Corcoran Carlson &
   Paul Carlson 

Actions Not Words Day is May 22!  Give early at holychild.org/give† = deceased



Kathy Ellis 
Shampa & Aref Enayet 
Lesli Esposito ‘91 
Richard Eury† 
Colby Fagan ‘19 
Beth & Michael Fagan 
Pattie Fisher 
Katherine & Keith Fleming 
Caren & Jorge Garayta 
Tracey Garber ‘79 
Nicole & Michael Giroux 
Nancy ‘84 & Edward Glaeser 
Denise & Stephen Godfrey 
Lisa Godfrey ‘75 & Daniel Wagner 
Kelly & Michael Groft 
Jan & Steve Groft 
Liz Guevara ‘93 
Al Guzman 
Javier Guzman 
Aileen Hannan ‘18 
Becky Harris 
Claire Harvey 
Ben Hatton 
Graham Hauck 
Jaime & Webb Hayes 
Sarah & Burke Hayes 
Patti Hellmuth ‘69 
Kathy & Edward Henneberry 
Carla & Ted Henneberry 
Sharon & Paul Hillery 
Stephen Hines 
Lisa & Dean Hingson 
Tish Hodge 
Bridget & Warren Holmes 
Jane Holmes 
Meghan Horn ‘08 
Beth & Dave Humiston 
Sassy & Chris Jacobs 
Emily Jakubowics ‘05 
Craig Jakubowics 
Ashley & Will Jerro 
Laya Kahnamoui 
Holly & Doug Kammerer 
Alicia ‘74 & John Karanian 
Bill Katz 
Stephanie Kavadoy ‘95 & Rohit Ajmani 
Margo ‘69 & Michael Keegan 
Kelly ‘97 & John Kelley 
Ann ‘84 & Rocky Kern 
Kathryn Kirk 

Christina Scarmeas 
Beth Shea 
Carol ‘66 & Michael Sinwell 
Anna & Jerry Sullivan 
Ceska & Todd Sutton 
Lisa & Tony Terminiello 
Kathleen Texido ‘82 
Mary & Glenn Thomas 
Samantha Toerge & John McShane 
Kelly & John Tomon 
Sue & JB Trew 
Daina Trout ‘99 
Betsy & Patrick Turley 
Carol & Robert Tyson 
Kaitlyn Valis 
Emily & Mike VanHuysen 
Michelle & Stephan Varga 
Beverly VonDer Pool ‘73 
Amy & George Walborn 
Liz & Brendan Walsh 
Amy & Peter Warfield 
Maureen & Sam Weaver 
Katherine & Kevin Webb 
Maria & Robert Welsh 
Mark Western 
Gina ‘97 & Timothy Whitney 
Wiley Rein LLP 
Deborah & Andy Williams 
Murphy Wilson ‘75 
Michaelyn & Clint Woofter 
Aileen Worthington & Karl Western 
Joanne & Maciej Wozniak 
Carla York-Zimmerman & 
   Matt Zimmerman 
Betsy Young & John Benziger 
 
Patron $100-$499 

Carolyn & Bob Aberbach 
Rita Abi Khalil 
Lucia Aguiar ‘19 
Sofia Aguiar ‘18 
Catherine ‘98 & Gabe Albornoz 
Jennifer Aniskovich ‘83 
Alexis & Tommy Aschenbach 
Lauren Ashburn & Howard Kurtz 
Kimberly & Jamie Baker 
Jane & Kevin Belford 
Tsedey Berhanu & Gessesse Teferi 
Martine Bernard ‘86 & 
   Reza Amirkhalili 

Akiva Kirkland 
Chris Kirkpatrick Mickey & 
   Paul Mickey 
Ali Kistler ‘06 
Lorraine ‘89 & James Kramer 
Eleanor Laughlin 
Thuy Lawler 
Deirdre ‘85 & Gary Levine 
Doris & Albert Lindquist 
Emily ‘98 & Kevin Livelli 
Jenifer & Steve Luck 
Suzi ‘69 & Bob MacDaniels 
Mary ‘68 & Bob MacTurk 
Caroline Marcus ‘15 
Teresa & Bob Marshall 
Amy ‘86 & Doyle Maull 
Meghan & Scott McCaleb 
Theresa & Jeremy McDonald 
Laura ‘80 & Steve McGarry 
Tasha & Douglas McGinn 
Kate McGowan ‘85 
Ellen McGowan ‘86 
Elizabeth McHugh ‘79 
Kathy ‘89 & Trent McMahon 
Anne ‘74 & Tom McNamara 
Karen & Brian McNeice 
Jennifer Minich ‘06 
Katie Moylan 
Colleen & Thomas Mudlaff 
Becky & Steve Mulholland 
Liz Murphy 
Greg Murphy 
Molly & Chris Nagel 
NFP Insurance 
Kerry ‘00 & David Nicolardi 
Mary ‘82 & Bill Novajosky 
Beth O’Connor ‘75 
Margy & Terry O’Donnell 
Sandra O’Keefe 
Katherine & Daniel O’Leary 
Chais & Daniel Ondeck 
Lindsay & Adam Paik 
Katie Pang & Barry Evans 
Laurie Parent ‘08 
Sharon & Eddie Perraut 
Anita Plaia 
Kathy Pollard ‘79 
Meg Price ‘70 
Paula Pryor & John Jones 
Justin Pyles 

Erika & Cris Blanco 
Cecilia Bonangelino 
Britt Bowers 
Jim Brault 
Christine Brennan ‘75 
Rachel & Malcolm Burke 
Sam & Geoffrey Burke 
Melissa Burnison 
Sherry & Brendan Cain 
Brigid & Nat Calamis 
Carmen ‘91 & Jerry Cardarelli 
Anne ‘92 & Daniel Cardile 
Emily Carr ‘14 
Sharon Carrick 
Joan Carter 
Sarah Casey ‘75 
Libby & Joe Cassidy 
Andrea Castelluccio 
Erin Celentano 
Monica Clark-McGrew ‘71 & 
   Michael McGrew 
Kristen Cocozzella ‘08 
Lynn Cohen 
Jessica Colburn ‘94 & Jeff Highfill 
Julie & DJ Connelly 
Kathleen ‘82 & David Porter 
Carol Crawford ‘78 & Emily White 
Michelle Crispino & Jerry Cruz 
Daniele Cronin-Tewes ‘76 
Stacey & Matthew Crowley 
Nancy Culotta ‘74 & Kathy Reilly 
Jennifer & Greg Culver 
Michelle Dannett Reid 
Jackie & Darryl Davis 
Mirian de Ossorno & Jeremy Norman 
Lisa & Everett Deanes 
Beatriz & Sergio del Castillo 
Pat & Gael Delany 
Fran & A.J. DeLaurentis 
Bridget & Matthew DeLellis 
Elizabeth ‘01 & Jon Direnfeld 
Ana Donahue ‘08 
Nancy Donahue ‘74 & Thomas Fogarty 
Carol & Devin Doolan 
Katie & Stephen Driscoll 
Susan Duderstadt 
Paul Dueffert 
Kay & Joe Dugan 
Maggie & Brian Dyer 
Molly ‘72 & Paul Efland 
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Gifts by affiliation 

1970 
Patti Gannon Garayta 
Anne McInerny Pinkston 
Meg Nalls Price 
Marie Guevara Ruhe 
1971 
Monica Clark-McGrew 
Eleanor Egan Harris 
1972 
Molly Morton Efland 
Kathy Donley McLaughlin 
Amy Ryan Rued 
Aline Ryan 
Kathleen Lynott Scheld 
Linda Galliher von Fricken 
1973 
Missy Asbill Attridge 
Martha Moran 
Anne Battaile Riemer 
Beverly VonDer Pool 
1974 
Nancy Culotta 
Nancy Donahue 
Mary Beth Perpich Humen 
Alicia Ryan Karanian 
Anne Plamondon McNamara 
Suzi Norris Montes de Oca 
Michele Rost 
1975 
Pat Lynott Bonan 
Christine Battiata Brennan 
Sarah Casey 
Catherine Baker Davis 
Lisa Godfrey 
Beth Rauber O’Connor 
Murphy Tuomey Wilson 
1976 
Daniele Cronin-Tewes 
Mary Jean Schmitt 
1978 
Carol Crawford 
1979 
Stephanie Joyce Farrell 
Bea Fuller 
Tracey Belt Garber 
Cindy Comerford Gillette 
Kathy McEvoy Kyne 
Elizabeth McHugh 
Kathy Brauer Pollard 

John Quigley 
Jessica Quiros 
Kathryn & Timothy Raab 
Jamie Ready 
Karen Richardson & Tim Dugan 
Anne Riemer ‘73 
Emily Rincon 
Kristy & Lee Rosebush 
Jules Rudzki ‘24 
Amy Ryan Rued ‘72 
Aline Ryan ‘72 
Sarah & John Saxe 
Kathleen ‘72 & Charles Scheld 
Jennifer & Joseph Sclafani 
Tom Serena 
Kate & Tony Shiflett 
Eva & Brian Shipp 
Anne Slabaugh ‘21 
Patricia Smith 
Jo Ann & Walter Smits 
Amanda & Andrew Sobanet 
Nicolle & Matt Sternberger 
Shannon & Lindsay Stroud 
Lea Stublarec ‘68 & Curtis Peterson 
Jen & Brian Sullivan 
Melissa Sullivan Greissing & 
   Jay Greissing 
Myriam Thiberge & Nicolas Peltier 
Pamela Tobey & George Jesien 
Kristy & Derek Traini 
Shirley Trueheart 
Maripili Turner & Fredy Ortega 
Maria Carina Ugarte & Sergio Beltran 
Jen Urgo ‘88 
Kelly & Brian Urgo 
Barb & Gary VandeKamp 
Sue VanHuysen 
Linda ‘72 & Manfred von Fricken 
Sebastian Von Stauffenberg 
Nora Wagner ‘98 
Alison & Dave Weeda 
Jan Weeda 
Peggy & Tony Weldon 
Olivia Welsh ‘18 
Lauren Welter 
Hilary & John Wharton 
Michelle & Christopher Wilkes 
Carrie & John Willimann 
Keenan & Michael Woods 
Sheila & Lee Yoritomo 

1980 
Lynn Rickman Green 
Elena Munero Kleifges 
Laura Rauber McGarry 
1982 
Connie Coakley Caulfield 
Kathleen Cooney Porter 
Mary Treacy Novajosky 
Kathleen McCarthy Texido 
1983 
Jennifer Slye Aniskovich 
Suzanne Hohman Matan 
1984 
Nancy Schwartz Glaeser 
Ann Schiattareggia Kern 
1985 
Carrie Bittman-Nicoletti 
Deirdre Dowd Levine 
Kate McGowan 
1986 
Martine Bernard 
Robin Marino Hoeymans 
Amy Clarke Maull 
Ellen McGowan 
1987 
Maureen McCormick Grant 
Catherine Gartland Lowry 
1988 
Jen Bigelow Urgo 
1989 
Andrea Brunhart Donalty 
Lorraine Hanus Kramer 
1990 
Jessica Battle Morris 
Katie Sullivan Tyson 
1991 
Carmen De Las Casas Cardarelli 
Lesli Esposito 
Michelle Martin 
1992 
Erin Dilley Bryer 
Anne Charbonneau Cardile 
Alli Bigelow Lumpkin 
Christy Weschler Scango 
1993 
Liz Guevara 
Alicia O’Hare Henneberry 
1994 
Jessica Colburn 

Jen & Greg Young 
Elli Zeamer 
Peggy & Carl Zwisler 

 

Board of Trustees 

Adelaide Barrett 
LaShon Beamon 
Jess Bieligk ‘00 
Kelly Bingel 
Patricia Bou 
Jim Cherry  
Dory Clark 
Giselle Colavita ‘96 
Brandy Corcoran Carlson 
John Delaney  
Fran Cox 
Stephanie Farrell ‘79 
Shannon Gomez 
Debra Graham 
Maureen Grant ‘87 
Liz Guevara ‘93 
Sassy Jacobs 
Ginger Loper 
Alli Lumpkin ‘92 
Malcolm Marshall 
Claire Slabaugh 
Mark Squier  
Michael Stanton 

Alumnae by Class 

1965 
Patti White Radle 
1966 
Carol Culver Georgiev 
Carol Pender Sinwell 
1968 
Angela Alafoginis Gilbride 
Mary McCarthy MacTurk 
Lea Stublarec 
1969 
Patti Hellmuth 
Margo Colbert Keegan 
Suzi Hodson MacDaniels 
Ruth Anne Osbourn McCormick 
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Current Parents 

Rita Abi Khalil 
Tiffany & Christopher Albina 
Catherine ‘98 & Gabe Albornoz 
Jennifer & Wes Albrecht 
Stephanie & Toby Albright 
Stacie & Cabby Aman 
Eliza Andonova & Eric Tew 
Sarah & Paul Andrews 
Rebecca & Chris Anzidei 
Alexis & Tommy Aschenbach 
Lauren Ashburn & Howard Kurtz 
Esther Avalos & Federico Gonzalez 
Lisa & Jim Barnacle 
Adelaide & John Barrett 
LaShon & McKell Beamon 
Hilary & William Bednarz 
Courtenay & John Begert 
Suzanne & Sig Behrens 
Melissa & Tim Bender 
Tsedey Berhanu & 
   Gessesse Teferi 
Martine Bernard ‘86 & 
   Reza Amirkhalili 
Maggie & Chris Berry 
Courtney & Thomas Billings 
Catherine & Carson Bise 
Erika & Cris Blanco 
Mona & Wes Boatwright 
Patricia & Jose Bou 
Britt Bowers 
Tara Bradshaw & Jason Newton 
Elizabeth & Dave Brooks 
Kimberly & Patrick Browne 
Ginger & Bobby Browning 
Erin ‘92 & Alex Bryer 
Rachel & Malcolm Burke 
Jennifer & Vincent Burke 
Melissa Burnison 
Danielle & Geoffrey Burr 
Barbara Byers & Alex Flecker 
Brigid & Nat Calamis 
Monica & Mauricio Calcagno 
Egan & Billy Cannon 
Stephanie Carrick & Jed Elswick 
Carolyn & Matthew Carroccio 
Erin Celentano 
Vivian & Trevor Chaplick 
Nicole Chapple & Jason Byrd 

1995 
Kelly Krieger Holden 
Stephanie Kavadoy 
1996 
Giselle Cruz Colavita	  
1997 
Kelly York Kelley 
Gina Petruccelli Whitney 
1998 
Catherine Easby-Smith Albornoz 
Emily Dolan Livelli 
Desiree Gavilan Speicher 
Nora Whalen Wagner 
1999 
Kate Hannan Fullenkamp 
Johanna Bayly Howe 
Susan Decker Raff 
Daina Slekys Trout 
2000 
Jess Bieligk 
Kerry Flanagan Nicolardi 
2001 
Elizabeth McNamara Direnfeld 
Lindsey Bowling Foucar-Szocki 
Jessi Williams Frend 
2002 
Nicki Hess Iadarola 
2003 
Lolly Straus Heller 
Caitlin Duignan Orth 
Katie Mangan Siegel 
2005 
Kristin DeGiorgi 
Maureen Easby-Smith 
Emily Jakubowics 
Ericka Rojas 
2006 
Melissa Giaimo 
Lizzy Bray Horan 
Ali Allen Kistler 
Jennifer Minich 
Lizz Vaghi 
2007 
Katie Fassl 
Riley Fisher 
2008 
Kristen Woo Cocozzella 
Caitlin DeLaurentis 
Ana Donahue 
Meghan Horn 
Teran Huguely 

Sheryl & Patrick Christmas 
Colleen & Chris Clarke 
Caroline & Liam Coakley 
Jessica Colburn ‘94 & Jeff Highfill 
Jennifer & Gary Cook 
Kelly Costello 
Kristen & Daniel Coughlan 
Christi & Chase Cox 
Michelle Crispino & Jerry Cruz 
Stacey & Matthew Crowley 
Jennifer & Greg Culver 
Caroline Curtin & Merritt Connell 
Michelle Dannett Reid 
Jackie & Darryl Davis 
Kerri Davis & Alan Pentz 
Mirian de Ossorno & Jeremy Norman 
Lisa & Everett Deanes 
Liz & Octavio Delasobera 
Bridget & Matthew DeLellis 
Cindy & Mark Derrick 
Kelly Derrick 
Dani & Rob DeWitt 
Elizabeth ‘01 & Jon Direnfeld 
Liz & Colin Dobbins 
Aimee & Al Dominick 
Lindsey Williams Drath & Ethan Drath 
Paul Dueffert 
Elizabeth & Daniel Duke 
Maggie & Brian Dyer 
Andrea Dykes & Jeremy Fishelberg 
Laurian & Bryan Eckle 
Meg & Hossein Ejtemai 
Shampa & Aref Enayet 
Annie Epps 
Kristina Esposito & Woody Talcove 
Carmelina & Dave Evans 
Meg & Bob Ferris 
Katherine & Keith Fleming 
Susan & Joel Fuller 
Caren & Jorge Garayta 
Lauren Gavaris & Chris Cusack 
Maria & Demetri Giakoumatos 
Kirstin Gibbs & Stephen Fedorchak 
Nicole & Michael Giroux 
Megan & Lawrence Gleason 
Denise & Stephen Godfrey 
Shannon & Art Gomez 
Christina & Stephen Grimberg 
Kelly & Michael Groft 
Al Guzman 

Rachel Karanian 
Katie Pang 
Laurie Parent 
Becky York 
2010 
Karen Hill Crowell 
Clare DeLaurentis 
Laura Ganassa 
Ashley Paulos 
2011 
Jo Jo Hess Pim 
2012 
Kaelynn Serena Stanton 
2013 
Nicolette McCann 
Alex Phifer Schwartz 
2014 
Emily Hunt Carr 
Sarah Evy Horan 
Sarah Kern Porter 
2015 
Cece Garner 
Caroline Marcus 
2018 
Sofia Aguiar 
Aileen Hannan 
Olivia Welsh 
2019 
Lucia Aguiar 
Colby Fagan 
Julia Strittmatter 
Josie Ziemski 
2020 
Jordan Derrick 
Anne Distefano 
2021 
Cate Redmond 
Anne Slabaugh 
2022 
Ashley Donatelli 
Hailey Feaunati 
Kitty Wayland 
2023 
Claiborne Clark 
Riley Peake 
2024 
Emily Carlson 
Emma Caudron 
Jules Rudzki 

Actions Not Words Day is May 22!  Give early at holychild.org/give† = deceased



Colleen & Andrew Ryan 
Kat & Chris Sakara 
Sarah & John Saxe 
Christy ‘92 & Chris Scango 
Christina Scarmeas 
Mary & Joe Seidel 
Kate & Tony Shiflett 
Eva & Brian Shipp 
Ann & Matt Snowling 
Amanda & Andrew Sobanet 
Brooke & Michael Stanton 
Nicolle & Matt Sternberger 
Laura & Hugh Steuart 
Betsy & David Stewart 
Shannon & Lindsay Stroud 
Jen & Brian Sullivan 
Eugene Sullivan 
Anna & Jerry Sullivan 
Melissa Sullivan Greissing & 
   Jay Greissing 
Ceska & Todd Sutton 
Julie & Chad Sweet 
Anne-Wesley & Cornell Teague 
Lisa & Tony Terminiello 
Myriam Thiberge & Nicolas Peltier 
Nicole & Bryan Thomas 
Meg & Brian Thompson 
Samantha Toerge & John McShane 
Jana & Michael Toner 
Kristy & Derek Traini 
Kristin & Ed Treacy 
Maripili Turner & Fredy Ortega 
Katie ‘90 & Bob Tyson 
Maria Carina Ugarte & Sergio Beltran 
Kelly & Brian Urgo 
Emily & Mike VanHuysen 
Michelle & Stephan Varga 
Roxana & Edwin Villegas 
Dana Visalli-Gold 
Sebastian Von Stauffenberg 
Amy & George Walborn 
Liz & Brendan Walsh 
Mary† & Louis Warchot 
Joyce & Caleb Ward 
Amy & Peter Warfield 
Maureen & Sam Weaver 
Katherine & Kevin Webb 
Alison & Dave Weeda 
Peggy & Tony Weldon 
Mark Western 

Claire Harvey 
Graham Hauck 
Jaime & Webb Hayes 
Sarah & Burke Hayes 
Kim & Nick Hayman 
Jennifer & Steve Hazleton 
Carla & Ted Henneberry 
Sarah & Michael Henry 
Caroline & Michael Hickey 
Stephen Hines 
Lisa & Dean Hingson 
Julie & Jason Hobbs 
Bridget & Warren Holmes 
Bommy Hong Mershon & 
   Tony Mershon 
Ali & Patrick Hooper 
Claire & Kevin Hughes 
Beth & Dave Humiston 
Jessica & AJ Janjikian 
Ashley & Will Jerro 
Crannough Jones 
Margaret Jones-Keegan & Neil Keegan 
Holly & Doug Kammerer 
Meeta Kaur & Banjot Chanana 
Stephanie Kavadoy ‘95 & Rohit Ajmani 
Jess & Brendon Kelley  
Kelly ‘97 & John Kelley 
Lisa Kerr & Jim Cherry 
Christine & Jay Kim 
Akiva Kirkland 
Amy & Bill Knight 
Melissa & Steve Laskin 
Mercedes & Kevin Laudano 
Molly & Bill LeBlanc 
Michelle & Jay Lee 
Christina & John Lepore 
Thomas Lloyd 
Ginger & Brett Loper 
Marisa & Fred Luchsinger 
Alli ‘92 & Brian Lumpkin 
Annie & Mike Magruder 
Kimberly & John Manthei 
Molly Mark & Chris Doppman 
Teresa & Bob Marshall 
Darcy & Malcolm Marshall 
April McClain-Delaney & 
  John Delaney 
Theresa & Jeremy McDonald 
Julie & Matthew McFarland 
Kyley & John McGeeney 

Hilary & John Wharton 
Gina ‘97 & Timothy Whitney 
Michelle & Christopher Wilkes 
Kristine & Jim Willard 
Deborah & Andy Williams 
Carrie & John Willimann 
Keenan & Michael Woods 
Michaelyn & Clint Woofter 
Joanne & Maciej Wozniak 
Carla York-Zimmerman & 
   Matt Zimmerman 
Cheryl & Peter Zimmer 
 
Parents of Alumnae 

Carolyn & Bob Aberbach 
Rosina & George Aguiar 
Kristine & Todd Anderson 
Debbie & Steve Anzalone 
Lauren Ashburn & Howard Kurtz 
Kimberly & Jamie Baker 
Pam & Joe Bellino 
Dennis Benson 
Martine Bernard ‘86 & 
   Reza Amirkhalili 
Ali & Joe Bratun 
Jim Brault 
Ginger & Bobby Browning 
Julie & John Burke 
Sherry & Brendan Cain 
Melanie & Tristan Caudron 
Mary Ellen & Hugh Collins 
Brandy Corcoran Carlson & 
   Paul Carlson 
Dory & Chad Clark
Maria & Tim Covell 
Fran & John Cox 
Beatriz & Sergio del Castillo 
Fran & A.J. DeLaurentis 
Joan Donahue 
Katie & Stephen Driscoll 
Paul Dueffert 
Beth & Michael Fagan 
Patti Farrell & Dennis Yee 
Pattie Fisher 
Melissa & Jim Fitzgerald 
Martha Fleury 
Stephanie & Matthew Geary 
Karen & Tom Gilday 
Kim & Sean Glynn 

Sarah & Daniel McLaren 
Paula & Trip McLaughlin 
Courtney & Mike McMahon 
Karen & Brian McNeice 
Kirsi & Walter Mendoza 
Susan & Nick Milano 
Sabina Mirzayeva & Sanan Mirzayev 
Erica Mudd & Michael Hodge 
Nicole & Michael Muehr 
Gillian & John Mullins 
Liz Murphy 
Ashleigh & Bo Murray 
Elizabeth & Paul Musselman 
Molly & Chris Nagel 
Jenn & Bernard Najar 
Bronwen & Daniel Naude 
Susan & Daniel Nester 
Rickie Niceta 
Kerry ‘00 & David Nicolardi 
Ginny & Grant Noel 
Katie & Jeremiah Norton 
Anne-Noel Occhialino & Jon Gannon 
Kathy & Kevin O’Connor 
Liz & PJ O’Donnell 
Judy O’Grady & Chris Kabatt 
Laura & Curtis O’Keefe 
Alix O’Malley 
Chais & Daniel Ondeck 
Kristen & Christopher Ondeck 
Kelly & Ben Opipari 
Kathleen & Doug Pagliaro 
Lindsay & Adam Paik 
Megan & John Paleologos 
Amy & Scott Palumbo 
Angie & Guy Paolozzi 
Bridget & Greg Papa 
Dina & Pasquale Perrotta 
Kiersten & Justin Peterson 
Anita & Pat Philbin 
Paula Pryor & John Jones 
Karen Queen-LeBoo & Herb LeBoo 
Jessica Quiros 
Kathryn & Timothy Raab 
Edith & Marc Rankin 
Catherine & Brian Richards 
Emily Rincon 
Marla & John Roeser 
Kristy & Lee Rosebush 
Brooke & Ben Roth 
Anne Brooks & JR Rudzki 
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Sally & Malcolm Marshall 
Anne ‘74 & Tom McNamara 
Jill & Paul McNamara 
Laura Morlock & David Celentano 
Greg Murphy 
Nancy & Pat Noonan 
Margy & Terry O’Donnell 
Sandra O’Keefe 
Bronson & Paul Oosterhuis 
Dolores & Donato Padula 
Suellen & Nick Paleologos 
Sharon & Eddie Perraut 
Anita Plaia 
Alice & Ray Pushkar 
Fran & Tony Rankin 
Fran & Guy Scango 
Jennifer & Joseph Sclafani 
Diane & William Shaw 
Patricia Smith 
Sue & JB Trew 
Shirley Trueheart 
Carol & Robert Tyson 

Barb & Gary VandeKamp 
Sue VanHuysen 
Jan Weeda 
Charlie Wolf 
Aileen Worthington & Karl Western 
Elli Zeamer 
 
Friends of Holy Child 

Ronnie Ahern 
Jane & Kevin Belford 
Linda & Vince Crivella 
Martha & Tom Daly 
Dan Estrada 
Beth & Michael Hansen 
Bill Katz 
Kathryn Kirk 
Susan ‘99 & Dave Raff
Karen Richardson & Tim Dugan 
Jeannette Roegge 
Pamela Tobey & George Jesien 
Nino Vaghi 
 

Debra & Dean Graham 
Maureen ‘87 & Rick Grant 
Jan & Steve Groft 
Javier Guzman 
Dana Hanes 
Grayson Hanes 
Sharon & Paul Hillery 
Lisa & Dean Hingson 
Meredith & Matt Holahan 
Jane & Tony Horn 
Teresa & Jeffrey Hortin 
Sassy & Chris Jacobs 
Craig Jakubowics 
Ashley & Will Jerro 
Alicia ‘74 & John Karanian 
Ann ‘84 & Rocky Kern 
Chris Kirkpatrick Mickey & 
   Paul Mickey 
Marina Kotova & 
   Seyfeddin Roustamov 
Doris & Albert Lindquist 
Jenifer & Steve Luck 
Natalie Ludaway 
Andrea & Tom Lynch 
Suzi ‘69 & Bob MacDaniels 
Annie & Mike Magruder 
Kirsten & David Martin 
Suzanne ‘83 & Mark Matan 
Meg & Keith Mayo 
Meghan & Scott McCaleb 
Tasha & Douglas McGinn 
Kelly McMahon & Mark Squier 
Anne ‘74 & Tom McNamara 
Rebecca & Scott Meissner 
Colleen & Thomas Mudlaff 
Nancy & Pat Noonan 
Carolyn & Ed Nordberg 
Mary ‘82 & Bill Novajosky 
Katherine & Daniel O’Leary 
Kristen & Christopher Ondeck 
Mildred Patterson & Marc Grossman 
Anita Plaia 
Maureen & Jack Potter 
Vance Redmond 
Colleen & Andrew Ryan 
Tom Serena 
Diane & William Shaw 
Beth Shea 
Natalie & Robert Silverman 
Jo Ann & Walter Smits 

Ann & Matt Snowling 
Fran Soistman 
Courtney & David Straus 
Mary & Glenn Thomas 
Mary Ellen & Don Tomasso 
Betsy & Patrick Turley 
Jen Urgo ‘88 
Peggy & Tony Weldon 
Maria & Robert Welsh 
Mary Gail Wolf 
Sheila & Lee Yoritomo 
Betsy Young & John Benziger 
Peggy & Carl Zwisler 
 
Grandparents, 
Past & Present 

Trish & Christopher Abell 
George Albright 
Gerry & Jim Breen 
Deborah & David Brooks 
Carolyn & Bill Bryant 
Sam & Geoffrey Burke 
Ellen & Nat Calamis 
Sharon Carrick 
Joan Carter 
Lynn Cohen 
Frances Cunningham 
Helen Curtin† 
Pat & Gael Delany 
Mary & Michael Denger 
Carol & Devin Doolan 
Kay & Joe Dugan 
Anne & Bob Easby-Smith 
Kathy Ellis 
Anne Emmet 
Richard Eury† 
Melissa & Jim Fitzgerald 
Eli Friedman 
Patti ‘70 & Jorge Garayta 
Jan & Steve Groft 
Becky Harris 
Kathy & Edward Henneberry 
Patricia & Gerald Hoefler 
Jane Holmes 
Laya Kahnamoui 
Janet & Patrick Kennedy 
Eleanor Laughlin 
Karen & Bill Lumpkin 
Rita Madden & Michael Holland 
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Faculty & Staff 

We are so proud of our hardworking and dedicated faculty and staff. Once 
again, this year we had 100% participation by our wonderful team and want to 
thank them for all they do.   

Catherine Albornoz ‘98 
Claire Alexa 
Esther Avalos 
Jeanine Berry 
Cecilia Bonangelino 
Alston Brown 
Brian Brown 
Brigid Calamis 
Libby Cassidy 
Andrea Castelluccio 
Rachael Coad 
Chip Comstock 
Julie Connelly 
Lisa Coyne 
Meghan Cross 
Thomas Deutsch 
Dani DeWitt 
Liz Dobbins 
Sarah Doherty 
Carole Dorlipo 

Susan Duderstadt 
Maud Ehrlander 
Barry Evans 
Elsbeth Fager 
Riley Fisher ‘07 
Trish Fraser 
Laura Ganassa ‘10 
Cece Garner ‘15 
Jesse Geer 
Cindy Gillette ‘79 
Shannon Gomez 
Federico Gonzalez 
Lisa Goodwyn 
Javier Guzman 
Molly Harrington 
Ben Hatton 
Karyn Hickey 
Tish Hodge 
Maura Hoffmann 
Olivia Hogan 

Ronajah Holmes 
Teresa Hortin 
Paul Huey-Burns 
Nicki Iadarola ‘02 
Chrisy Jelen 
Rachel Karanian ‘08 
Stephanie Kavadoy ‘95 
Kelly Kelley ‘97 
Susan Klauda 
Melly Kum Akab-A-Sei 
Zian Lane 
Thuy Lawler 
Mary Lawson 
Mary Beth Levie 
Adam Lewin 
Zenaida Lezama 
Everett Litten 
Holley Mangold 
Meg Mayo 
Kevin Melendez 



Ellie Mervine 
Anne Metz 
Suzi Montes de Oca ‘74 
Katie Moylan 
Becky Mulholland 
Sai Newton Tryer 
Megan Noyes 
Mark O’Dea 
Hector Orozco 
Salvador Orozco 
Helen Place 
Pilar Puga 
Justin Pyles 

Foundations & Organizations 

A. Dominick Events 
ADP 
Booz Allen Hamilton 
Coakley & Williams Construction, Inc. 
The Cornelius J. & Ellen P. Coakley Family Foundation 
Coughlin Transportation 
Creative Planning 
Delaney Charitable Foundation 
Federal Parking, Inc. 
The Helen Clay Frick Foundation 
Gartner, Inc. 
Hodge, Hart & Schleifer 
Gerard B. Lambert Foundation 
Lerch, Early & Brewer 
Merck Foundation 
Nino R. Vaghi Foundation 
NFP Insurance 
Owen Family Foundation 
Payroll Network, Inc. 
Sandy Spring Bank 
The William J. Shaw Family Foundation 
The Shepherd Foundation 
Society of the Holy Child Jesus 
Martha Washington Straus 
   - Harry H. Straus Foundation 
Wiley Rein LLP 
 

FROM ALL OF US 
AT HOLY CHILD, 
THANK YOU! 
Your generous and steadfast support 
ensures our mission to educate women 
of Actions Not Words continues for 
generations to come.

Holy Child: A healthier smarter way to prepare for college and life.   

John Quigley 
Ki Rakestraw 
Jamie Ready 
Barry Rosenberg 
Michelle Saleh 
Audrey Schultz 
Edie Schutz 
Victoria Schwartz 
Lisa Sessions 
Ceci Sprinckmoller 
Anna Sullivan 
Kelly Sullivan 
Juliana Surratt 

Mary Switzer Haardt 
Tara Tanasovich 
Sarah Thompson 
Kelly Tomon 
Jen Urgo ‘88 
Kaitlyn Valis 
Veronica Vence 
Adam Weaver 
Peggy Weldon 
Karin Wells 
Lauren Welter 
Dorothy Yen 
Josie Ziemski ‘19 
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